Notice of Intent to Select and Award

Hillsborough County Aviation Authority

Property and Liability Insurance Broker Services RFP No. 78007

The technical evaluation committee has completed its review of the responses to the above referenced solicitation. A copy of the scoring matrix is provided below. The following firms were determined non-responsive:

- 1. The Gehring Group, Inc.
- 2. Willis Towers Watson Southeast, Inc.

The Chief Executive Officer will present the ranking of qualified responses and a recommendation for award to the top ranked firm to the Hillsborough County Aviation Authority's Board at its meeting scheduled for the date and time below:

Date: May 7, 2020 Time: 9:00 a.m.

Location: Authority's Board Room

Tampa International Airport Main Terminal, 3rd Floor, Blue Side

Contact the Procurement Agent for additional information:

Name: Kathleen Fisher Phone: (813) 870-8732

Email: KFisher@TampaAirport.com

Technical Evaluation Form for Property and Liability Insurance Broker Services 78007 Request for Proposal May 7, 2020 Hillsborough County Aviation Authority Tampa International Airport Tampa, Florida	Respondent's Overall Experience and Background	Respondent's Property Insurance Broker Services Experience	Respondent's Liability Insurance Broker Service Experience	Account Manager's Overall Experience and Background	Methodology and Approach	Interviews	Fees	TOTAL	PERCENTAGE OF PERFECT SCORE
Maximum Score	15	20	15	15	10	10	15	100	
Arthur J. Gallagher Risk Management Services, Inc.	15.0	20.0	15.0	15.0	10.0	10.0	15.0	100.0	100%
Alliant Insurance Services, Inc.	13.0	18.0	13.0	12.0	8.0	9.0	14.6	87.6	88%